TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION	TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ivan Tamas, LLC		106/07/2004	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wente Bros.	
Street Address:	5565 Tesla Road	
City:	Livermore	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94550-9149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2370826	STEVEN KENT
Registration Number:	2584024	FOLKENDT VINEYARD
Registration Number:	2598946	MERRILLIE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)330-0831

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-330-0830

Email: twright@claim1.com

Correspondent Name: Edward S. Wright

Address Line 1: 1100 Alma Street, Suite 207

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TG-40367

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward S. Wright

Total Attachments: 1

source=IvanTamasAssignment#page1.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>

REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0329

900009758

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

IVAN TAMAS, LLC, a California limited liability company, with a place of business at Livermore, California ("Tamas") is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Trademark Registrations:

STEVEN KENT - Reg. No. 2,370,826 (July 25, 2000)

FOLKENDT VINEYARD - Reg. No. 2,584,024 (June 18, 2002)

MERRILLIE - Reg. No. 2,598,946 (July 23, 2002)

WENTE BROS., a corporation of the State of California, with a place of business at Livermore, California ("Wente") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Tamas sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Wente all right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid trademarks and registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks.

Ivan Tamas, LLC

June. Dated: - April 2004

RECORDED: 06/30/2004